period 1 February to 30 April 1969, it was reported that fifteen spaces were 
to be authorized as overstrengths to raise manning levels to a total of 188 
officer and enlisted strengths. As a consequence of the disapproval of this 
authorized overstrength by higher headquarters the reduced manning level of 
one hundred and seventy-three (173) officers and enlisted personnel had to 
be reallocated among functional elements to meet requirements in order of 
priority. A realignment of five enlisted and one officer records teams into 
three equal branches saved two positions and increased per capita workload